



Allergen information

Dim Sum v1.0

29/04/2019

At dim t we take the safety of our customers very seriously. The information provided on these pages refers to the allergens contained in the ingredients which make up the dim sum dishes found on the main menu.

Please be aware that whilst every care is taken to ensure that food prepared in our kitchens remain free of allergens the chefs and manufactures of products handle other items. As a result there is a chance that items may contain a trace of other ingredients not noted on the information sheet.

Siew Mai Pastry: Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Pasteurised Egg, Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E501), Colour (E160a)

Chicken Stock Mix: Water, Chicken Stock, Egg, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Yeast Extract

<u>Prawn</u>	<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Allergen</u>
	Prawns	Crustaceans
	Potato Flour	
	Wheat Starch	Gluten, Wheat
	Bamboo Shoot	
	Palm Oil	
	Sugar	
	Sesame Oil	Sesame, Soya
	Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
	Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
	Salt	
	White Pepper	

<u>Prawn & Chive</u>	<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Allergen</u>
	Prawns	Crustaceans
	Water Chestnut	
	Potato Flour	
	Wheat Starch	Gluten, Wheat
	Kow Choi Chives	
	Bamboo Shoot	
	Sugar	
	Palm Oil	
	Sesame Oil	Sesame, Soya
	Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
	Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
	Salt	
	White Pepper	

<u>Spicy Prawn</u>	<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Allergen</u>
	Prawns	Crustaceans
	Siew Mai Pastry	Eggs, Gluten, Wheat
	Bamboo Shoot	
	Chilli Garlic Sauce (Chilli Pepper, Water, Sugar, Rice Vinegar, Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, E260)	
	Xantium Gum	
	Natural Flavourings	
	Palm Oil	
	Sugar	
	Sesame Oil	Sesame, Soya
	Red Chilli	
	Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
	Potato Flour	
	Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
	Salt	
	White Pepper	
	Chilli Powder	

Prawn & Peanut

Ingredient

Allergen

Prawns

Crustaceans

Shanghai Pastry

Wheat, Gluten

Water Chestnut

Carrot

Celery

Celery

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Peanuts

Peanuts

Coriander

Sugar

Bamboo Shoot

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Palm Oil

Potato Flour

Salt

Sesame Oil

Sesame, Soya

White Pepper

Minced Pork & Prawn

Ingredient

Allergen

Pork

Prawns

Crustaceans

Siew Mai Pastry

Eggs, Gluten, Wheat

Potato Flour

Sugar

Sesame Oil

Sesame, Soya

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Pork Fat

Bamboo Shoot

Salt

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Palm Oil

Bicarb of Soda

White Pepper

Colouring (E155)

<u>Scallop & Prawn</u>	<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Allergen</u>
	Prawns	Crustaceans
	Water Chestnut	
	Scallop	Molluscs
	Wheat Starch	Gluten, Wheat
	Carrot	
	Potato Flour	
	Celery	Celery
	Coriander	
	Sugar	
	Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
	Sesame Oil	Sesame, Soya
	Bamboo Shoot	
	Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
	Palm Oil	
	Salt	
	Pasteurised Egg Whites	Eggs
	Bicarb of Soda	
	White Pepper	

<u>Spicy Vegetable</u>	<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Allergen</u>
	Straw Mushroom	
	Baby Young Corn	
	Wheat Starch	Gluten, Wheat
	Potato Flour	
	Dried White Back Fungus	
	French Beans	
	Chilli Bean Sauce (E270)	Wheat, Soya
	Sugar	
	Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
	Shaosing Wine	
	Garlic	
	Salt	
	Red Colouring (E422, E1520, E551, E124, E129)	
	Chilli Powder	
	White Pepper	
	5 Spice Powder (Coriander, Cinnamon, Fennel, Ginger, Cloves, Dill Seeds, Star Aniseed)	

Mixed VegetableIngredientAllergen

Carrot

Water Chestnut

Celery

Celery

Potato Flour

Wheat Starch

Gluten, Wheat

Dried Shiitake Mushroom

Sweetcorn

Salted Butter

Milk

Coriander

Sugar

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Salt

Green Peas

Garlic

White Pepper

SpinachIngredientAllergen

Spinach

Potato Flour

Wheat Starch

Gluten, Wheat

Red Onion

Salted Butter

Milk

Dried Shallots

Sugar

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Salt

White Pepper

Spicy BeefIngredientAllergen

Minced Beef

Water Chestnut

Red Onion

Spring Onion

Siew Mai Pastry

Eggs, Gluten, Wheat

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Potato Flour

Coriander

Sugar

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Salt

Red Chilli

Pasteurised Egg Whites

Eggs

Curry Powder (Coriander, Tumeric, Chilli,
Mustard, Ginger, Cumin Seed, Fenugreek Seed,
Celery)

Mustard, Celery

White Pepper

Chilli Powder

Bicarb of Soda

Colouring (E155, E133)

Lamb, Leek & CorianderIngredientsAllergen

Siew Mai Pastry

Eggs, Gluten, Wheat

Minced Lamb

Water Chestnut

Leeks

Coriander

Sugar

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Salt

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Potato Flour

Red Chilli

Soya Sauce Light (E202)

Gluten, Soya, Wheat

Ginger

Sesame Oil

Sesame, Soya

Bicarb of Soda

White Pepper

Duck & GingerIngredientsAllergenAromatic Duck (Duck, Salt, E535, Cloves,
Aniseed, Cinnamon, Pimento Ginger, Cumin,
Cardamom, Sugar)

Dried Shiitake Mushroom

Potato Flour

Hoi Sin Sauce (Sugar, Water, Soybeans, Wheat
Flour, Salt, Dried Sweet Potato, E150a, Modified
Corn Starch, Garlic, Sesame Paste, Spices, Salted
Chilli Peppers, E260)

Soya, Wheat, Sesame

Spring Onion

Carrot

White Cabbage

Wheat Starch

Gluten, Wheat

Ginger

Sugar

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Rapeseed Oil (E900)

Salt

Shaosing Wine

Sesame Oil

Sesame, Soya

White Pepper

Spicy ChickenIngredientsAllergen

Chicken	
Siew Mai Pastry	Eggs, Gluten, Wheat
Straw Mushroom	
Bamboo Shoot	
Dried White Back Fungus	
Baby Young Corn	
French Bean	
Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
Sugar	
Sambal Chilli Paste (Chilli, Salt, E260, E211)	
Potato Flour	
Chilli Bean Sauce (Wheat, Soybean, E270)	Wheat, Gluten, Soya
Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
Salt	
Garlic	
Pasteurised Egg Whites	Eggs
White Pepper	
Chilli Powder	

Chicken & CashewIngredientsAllergen

Chicken	
Water Chestnut	
Carrot	
Celery	Celery
Cashew Nuts	Nuts
Siew Mai Pastry	Eggs, Gluten, Wheat
Rapeseed Oil (E900)	
Coriander	
Sugar	
Potato Flour	
Sesame Oil	Sesame, Soya
Chicken Stock Mix	Eggs
Salt	
Ginger	
Garlic	
Pasteurised Egg Whites	Eggs
White Pepper	

Beef WontonIngredientsAllergen

Minced Beef

Wonton Pastry (Wheat Flour, Gluten, Egg, Maize, E501, E160a)

Gluten, Wheat, Eggs

Water

Spring Onion

Potato Flour

Sesame Oil

Sesame, Soya

Sugar

Pasteurised Egg Whites

Eggs

Ginger

Salt

Chicken Stock Mix

Eggs

Soya Sauce Light (E202)

Gluten, Soya, Wheat

5 Spice Powder (Coriander, Cinnamon, Fennel, Ginger, Cloves, Dill Seeds, Star Aniseed)

White Pepper

Sichuan Peppercorn

Pork BunsIngredientsAllergen

Roast Pork

Pork Fat

Wheat Flour

Wheat, Gluten

Salt

Sugar

Water

Onion

Spring Onion

Pepper

Star Aniseed Powder

Garlic Powder

Ginger Powder

Soybeans

Soya

Maltose

Rice Wine

Sesame Oil

Sesame

Oyster Sauce

Molluscs

Rapeseed Oil

Yellow Bean Sauce

Acetic Acid

Flavour Enhancer (E621, E500, E503ii)

Raising Agent

Colouring (E102, E129, E150c)

Preservative (E211)